# FORM NO. IEPF-1

[Pursuant to rule 5(1) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016]



Statement of amounts credited to Investor Education and Protection Fund

Refer instruction kit for details.

## Note 1. Please adhere to the 'Process for uploading Investor-wise details' as mentioned on the Acknowledgment, to be generated upon upload of this e-Form.

<ol> <li>(a) *Corporate identity number (CIN) of company/Bank Corporate Identification number (BCIN)</li> </ol>	L30103HR1983PLC026142

Pre-fill

(b) Global Location number (	(GLN) of company
------------------------------	------------------

2. (a) Name of the company/bank OMAX AUTOS LIMITED

(b) Address of registered office of the company/bank

Plot No. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, NA Gurgaon Gurgaon

(c) \*email id of the company/bank

cs@omaxauto.com

3. \*Amount to be credited to the fund (in Rs.)

361,662.00

4. \*Date of transfer of amount to unpaid dividend account of the company 05/10/2016

(DD/MM/YYYY)

#### 5. \*Details of the amount credited to the fund

S. No.	Particulars	Amount (in Rupees)	Date by which amount should have been credited to the fund
(a)	Amount in the unpaid dividend accounts of companies	361,662.00	05/10/2023
(b)	The application money received by companies for allotment of any securities and due for refund		
(c)	Matured deposits with companies		
(d)	Matured debentures with companies		
(e)	Interest accrued on the amounts referred to in clause (b) to (d) above		
	(i) Application money due for refund		
	(ii) Matured deposits with companies		
	(iii) Matured debentures with companies		
(f)	Sale proceeds of fractional shares arising out of issuance of bonus shares, merger and amalgamation		
(g)	Redemption amount of preference shares		
(h)	Grants and donation		
(i)	Others		
	Total	361,662.00	

6. \*Financial year to which the amount relates

2015-2016			
Attachments			List of attachments
I. Optional attachments, if any.		Attach	
			Remove attachment
	Declaratio	on	
have been authorized by the Boa and submit this form.	ard of directors' resolution numb	per 18	Dated * 11/02/2021 to sign
hereunder in respect of the subje	ct matter of this form and matter	rs incidental thereto	nies Act, 2013 and the rules made have been complied with. I also declar attachments to this form and nothing
hereunder in respect of the subje hat all the information given here material has been suppressed.	ct matter of this form and matter in above is true, correct and cor	rs incidental thereto	have been complied with. I also declar

Modify Check Form Prescrutiny Submit

This eform has been taken on file maintained by IEPF Authority through electronic mode and on the basis of statement of correctness given by the company.

	REC		
		A.R.7	
SRN : F7650	3176	Service Request Date : 31/10	0/2023
Payment ma	de into : State Bank of India		
Received Fro	m :		
Name :	MOHIT SRIVASTAVA		
Address :	12, Government Place East, Kolkata-700156		
	Kolkata, West Bengal		
	IN - 700156		
Entity on wh	ose behalf money is paid		
CIN:	L30103HR1983PLC026142		
Name :	OMAX AUTOS LIMITED		
Address :	Plot No. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, N	JA	
	Gurgaon, Haryana		
	India - 122001		
	India - 122001		
Full Particul	ars of Remittance		
Service Type	: eFiling		
	Service Description	Type of Fee	Amount(Rs.)
			600.00
	Fee For Form IEPF-1	Normal	
	Fee For Form IEPF-1	Normal Total	600.00
Mode of Pay		Total	600.00
·	ment: Internet Banking - State Bank of Inc	Total	600.00
·		Total	600.00
Mode of Pay Received Pa	ment: Internet Banking - State Bank of Inc	Total	600.00
Received Pa Note – The R case any defe the eForm sh	ment: Internet Banking - State Bank of Inc	Total         dia         same is processed by the system under Straight the Registrar , then this eForm shall be treated arr	Through Process (STP). I

Important Note : Process for uploading investor wise details	<ol> <li>You are requested to upload all the investor wise details of unclaimed and unpaid amounts on IEPF Portal within 7 days of filing Form-IEPF-1. The path for uploading the investor details is given below :- MCA Portal &gt;&gt; Investor Services &gt;&gt; Upload Investor Details</li> <li>The excel template for the same can be downloaded from IEPF portal itself.</li> <li>You are also requested to confirm the same on the IEPF Portal within 14 days of filing Form-IEPF-1. Path for the same is mentioned below :- MCA Portal &gt;&gt; Investor Services &gt;&gt; Confirm Uploaded Files</li> <li>Kindly note that if within 14 days of filing of Form-IEPF-1 Details are not uploaded and confirmed, then the Form will be marked as 'Defective'.</li> <li>If uploaded details are not confirmed within time limit, then the system will automatically confirm it.</li> </ol>
---	--

### MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS e-CHALLAN FOR PAYING THROUGH NEFT MODE eSTAMP

UNLI F	OR NEFT	PAYMENT.	NOT FOR	R PAYMENT	AT I	BRANCH COUN	NTER
SRN : X60112117						Exp	<b>biry Date :</b> 09/12/2023
Service Request Da							
By Whom tendered							
	IT SRIVASTAN	VA e East, Kolkata-7(	00156				
Address : 12, G		e East, Kolkata-70	50150				
	ata , West Benga 00700156	1					
Entity on whose bel	half money is pa	aid					
CIN : L3010	03HR1983PLC0	026142					
Name : OMA	X AUTOS LIM	ITED					
Address : Plot N	No. B-26, Instit	utional Area, Sect	tor-32, NA				
India	aon Haryana 122001						
Full Particulars of I							
Service Type: Depo		Education and Pro				Type of Fee	
		Service Descripti					Amount(Rs.)
Transfer of Unclaim		nount for the FY 2 84400011720 to 1		e Dividend Accou	int no.	Normal	361662.00
						Total	361662.00
Head of Account : ( Accounts Officer by				· •	-	· /	
Rupees(In words):	Three Hundred	Sixty-one Thousa	and Six Hundred	l Sixty-two Only			
Note : Kindly make	e payment for st	tamp duty fee an	d eFiling fee si	multaneously			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> Paymen accepted	nt done at the bar	nk after the EXPI	RY DATE shall	be rejected and th	ne corresp	oonding service reque	sted shall not be
Important Note : Process w.r.t. payment through NeFT mode	<ul> <li>banking facili designated bat</li> <li>2. Please spec (internet bank</li> <li>3. NEFT is av available on p</li> <li>4. Please don'</li> <li>5. Please ensuinto multiple p</li> <li>6. NEFT servi</li> <li>7. Upon succession</li> <li>7. Upon succession</li> <li>8. Via approve</li> <li>9. MCA designed</li> <li>10. Once the open service</li> <li>10. SRN on the Mathematical service</li> </ul>	ty offered by the l nk accounts:HDF bify SRN in the re- cing facility of you vailable within a ti- public holidays and t pay a consolidat ure to transfer full payments. ice charges, if any essful funds transfer ed RBI transfer m mated banks will details are updated ICA21 portal (und	bank in which y C Bank- 049909 marks or payme ur bank). ime-window (9 a ad Sundays). ted amount for n amount in one s y, will be borne l fer, your bank w node, the payment send details of the d in the MCA21 der the Services	ou hold an accour 220001637 Punjab nt remarks colum am - 7 pm on wee hultiple SRNs. Yo single transaction by the user. ill provide a uniqu nt amount will be hese transactions is system, you shall tab after login on	nt. The follo National n while tr kdays; 9 a nu will not for a parti- cle transac received to MCA2 be require MCA21	llowing are the MCA l Bank- 11200021023 ansferring fund throu am - 1 pm on Saturda t be able to link any o icular SRN. Amount o tion number (UTN) f by the MCA designat 1 system. red to link the payment	gh NEFT ys and not f the SRNs. can't be divided for the NEFT ed banks nt details with the

Please note that the payment details shall be sent from the designated banks and updated in the MCA21 system within 6 hrs 24 hrs from the time of payment. Therefore, you are required to link the SRN after the aforesaid time period.

Linking shall be allowed only within 2 days of the reporting of payment by the bank. Once this time period is over, no linking will be allowed and the corresponding service request shall not be accepted. In case the linking is not done within the 2 day period, payment shall be reversed by the concerned bank.

In case of successful linking, the payment details shall be updated in respect of the SRN in the MCA21 system.

ONLY FOR NEFT PAYMENT.NOT FOR PAYMENT AT BRANCH COUNTER

MINISTRY	OF	CORPORATE	AFFAIRS
	REC	CEIPT	

**J.A.R.**7

G.A.R.	. 7	
<b>RN :</b> X60112117		<b>Receipt Date :</b> 04/12/2023
<b>RN Date :</b> 02/12/2023		
By Whom tendered		
ayment made into : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK		
MCA21 Account Number : 1120002102318748 Date of Payment at Bank : 2023-12-02		
Date of Payment at Bank: 2023-12-02Unique Transaction Number:YESB33362592866		
Received From :		
Name : MOHIT SRIVASTAVA		
Address: 12, Government Place East, Kolkata-700156		
Kolkata, West Bengal		
IN - 00700156		
Entity on whose behalf money is paid		
CIN : L30103HR1983PLC026142		
Name : OMAX AUTOS LIMITED		
Address : Plot No. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, NA		
Gurgaon Haryana		
India 122001		
Full Particulars of Remittance		
Service Type: Deposits to Investor Education and Protection Fund		
Service Description	Type of Fee	Amount(Rs.)
Transfer of Unclaimed Dividend Amount for the FY 2015-16 From the Dividend Account no. 000184400011720 to the IEPF	Normal	361662.00
	Total	361662.00
Received Payment Rupees: Three Hundred Sixty-one Thousand Six	Hundred Sixty-two Only	
Note* : Particulars of payment as entered by the user		

Thursday, De	cember 7, 2023 10	):55:45 AM	L	anguage :	English	<b>∨</b> 1	Ministry 怂	Nat	Four	nd
सत्यमेव जयते	Ministry Government	of Corpo of India	orate A	Affairs	Investor Edu	iepf	ction Fund	Emp		g Busines tor • Integr
Home	About IEPF	FAQs								
				Information		g window - Work	- Microsoft E	–		× unts
				e is uploaded	mation I successfully. F m the uploaded	Please note your files. Close		nitiated		]
			Res		se note if the s	SRN is generate	d on current	date , yo	u are requ	ested to uplo
			next busi	ness day.		File *	Choose F	ilo No fi	ile chosen	
			List of Lin	oaded Excel	Files	File :*	Choose P		le chosen	
			S.No			File Names		1012		Upload Da
			1		OMAX_AUTOS	_LIMITED_IEPF	1_2015_2010	6.xls		07/12/202
			* Mandator	Fields						

### ss, Protecting Investors

ator • Facilitator • Educator





